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Agenda
Regular Council Meeting

Monday, January 23, 2023 @ 7:00 PM
Belledune Council Chambers

CALL TO ORDER & WELCOME

1.1. Mayor, Arseneault advised that he will attend meeting Remotely
1.2. Acknowledgement of "Treaties of Peace and Friendship"

1.3. Reaffirm Oath of Office

1.4, Moment of Reflection

ADOPT AGENDA

STATEMENTS OF CONFLICT OF INTEREST

ADOPTION OF MINUTES

4.1. Business Arising from Minutes

PRESENTATIONS / PETITIONS / DELEGATIONS

5.1. Recreation & Tourism Bathurst -Ryan Wilbur, Roxane Pelletier & Bruno
Hache

o Défi Nepisiguit Challenge Adventure race
STATEMENTS BY MEMBER OF COUNCIL
6.1. Deputy Mayor, Bourque
6.1.1. Drainage Issue at 33 Curry Dr.

ADMINISTRATION REPORTS

7.1. Clerk/Treasurer, Cormier
7.1.1. Legal Fees - Jessica Bungay, Cox & Palmer
7.1.2. Financial Reports

7.1.3. BMO Banking Authorization - Removal
BY-LAWS AND POLICIES

8.1. Amendment to the zoning provisions of the rural plan for the property
bearing PID 50045319
e Council requests the written views of the Regional Planning
Advisory Committee

8.2. By-Law # 10-2004-10 an Amendment to By-law Regulating the
Proceedings of the Council of the Village of Belledune Being By-Law #10-
2004



10.
11.
12.

e First and Second Reading By-Title

MOTIONS AND RESOLUTIONS

9.1
9.2.
9.3.

9.4.
9.5.

9.6.

Appointment to Chaleur Regional Service Commission Board of Directors
Chaleur Drive - Walking/Snowshoe/Skiing Trail

Employment Contract - Village of Belledune & Peter Duivenvoorden
o Water & Wastewater Operator

UMNB Orientation - February 11 & 12, 2023 in Fredericton

Request to Join Buying Group - Letter to Minister of Service New
Brunswick

Montana Group - Hiring

GENERAL CORRESPONDENCE
CLOSED SESSION Nil
ADJOURNMENT



